
Community Groups 

Winter Semester 2026 

Please fill out this Small Groups Inquiry Form or email groups@myquestchurch.com for assistance. 

 

Bible Study 

 

This group is a mixture of men and women who are eager to read, learn 
and discuss God’s Word; so that we can apply it to our lives today.    
Meets in Monroe, weekly, Thursdays 11am 
MeLisa Bock 
Melisabock@yahoo.com  

 

Sermon Based Group 

 

This group is for singles or couples.  Dive deeper into sermon based 
discussions, community and fellowship.  
Meets in Liberty Township weekly, Tuesdays 6:30pm 
Kevin & Ann Carter 
Kevin - KCarter17@yahoo.com 
Ann - annmc74@gmail.com 

 

Sermon Based Group 

 

This group is for singles or couples in their 40’s.  Dive deeper into sermon 
based discussions, community and fellowship.  
Meets in Middletown, twice monthly, Mondays 6:00pm 
Matt & Rebecca Entwisle 
Matt - entwislematt@gmail.com 
Rebecca - entwislerebecca@gmail.com 

 

Sermon Based Group 

 

This group is for singles or couples.  Dive deeper into sermon based 
discussions, community and fellowship. 
Meets in Franklin, twice monthly, Thursdays 6:30pm 
Steve & Jennifer Henderson 
Steve - hendersonss@gmail.com 
Jennifer - jenh6685@gmail.com 
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Community Groups 

Winter Semester 2026 

 

Bible Study 

 

This group will study the Bible chronologically using the “Bible Recap” 
from uVersion.   
Meets in Middletown, twice monthly, Wednesdays 6:30pm  
Fred & Julie Powers 
Fred - Freddielcpowers@hotmail.com 
Julie - Julienpowers@hotmail.com 

 

Book Study 

 

This group will study “Experiencing the Heart of Jesus” by Max Lucado. 
Meets in Springboro, weekly, Mondays 6:30pm 
Dwaine & Amanda Steele 
Dwaine - d.steele49@yahoo.com 
Amanda - amanda_s1@yahoo.com 
 

 

Sermon Based 

 
 

[Photo to be 
added] 

This group is for singles or couples.  Dive deeper into sermon based 
discussions, community and fellowship.  
Meets in Middletown/Monroe, weekly, Wednesdays 6:30pm 
Ram & April Ridgeway, Orville & Laura Bennett 
Ram -  ramridgeway@gmail.com 
 
 

 

Sermon Based or Devotional 

 

This group is for young families who want to grow in their relationship 
with Jesus and in community with each other. 
Meets in Middletown, weekly, Tuesdays 6:30pm  (Kid Friendly) 
Evan & Whitney Osborne 
Evan - evan@center5.com 
Whitney - whitney@center5.com 
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Community Groups 

Winter Semester 2026 
 

Sermon Based 

 

This group is for singles or couples.  Dive deeper into sermon based 
discussions, community and fellowship.  
Meets in Middletown, weekly, Tuesdays, 6:30pm 
David & Vicki Green 
David - c.dgreen55@yahoo.com 
Vicki - vpgreen723@yahoo.com 
 
 

 

Bible Study 

 

This group is a mixture of men and women who are eager to read, learn 
and discuss God’s Word; so that we can apply it to our lives today.  
Meets in Springboro, weekly, Tuesdays 6:30pm  (Kid Friendly) 
Derek Roseman, Ryan & Jenn Leslie 
Derek - Rose@myquestchurch.com 
Ryan - ryanL525@yahoo.com 
Jenn - Jenn.r.leslie@gmail.com 
 
 

 

Sermon Based 

 

We will gather to discuss the sermon and grow in faith and community 
through a potluck style family dinner.  Singles, couples and families 
welcome!   
Meets in Middletown, weekly, Thursdays 6:30pm  (Kid Friendly) 
Bryson & Samantha Mann 
Bryson - brysonrmann@gmail.com 
Sam - samanthapdun@gmail.com  

 

Sermon Based 

 

Dive deeper with us into sermon based discussions, community and 
fellowship.  
Meets in Trenton, weekly, Thursdays 6:30pm 
Mike & Jenny Kurtz 
Mike - kurtzmike17@gmail.com  
Jenny - Kurtzjs08@aol.com   

 

mailto:c.dgreen55@yahoo.com
mailto:vpgreen723@yahoo.com
mailto:Rose@myquestchurch.com
mailto:ryanL525@yahoo.com
mailto:Jenn.r.leslie@gmail.com
mailto:brysonrmann@gmail.com
mailto:samanthapdun@gmail.com
mailto:kurtzmike17@gmail.com
mailto:Kurtzjs08@aol.com

